Attachment 3 Post Adoption Summary

POST ADOPTION SUMMARY OF ORDINANCE

(To be published within fifteen days after adoption of this ordinance.)

On June 11, 2019, during its regularly scheduled Board meeting, the Humboldt County Board of Supervisors adopted Ordinance No, which amended Title III, Division 1, Chapter 4 of Humboldt County Code by adding Section 314-4.5 (PR - Public Resource and Recreation Zone), Section 314-7.6 (TL - Tribal Lands), adding Section 314-28.2 (MR - Mineral Resources Combining Zone), and Section 314-33.2 (RR - Railroad Rights of Way Protection Combining Zone), and amend the following existing Zoning Regulations: Section 314-21.1 "F – Flood Hazard Areas" Combining Zone; Section 314-61.1 Streamside Management Area Regulations; Section 312-17.1, Required Findings for all Permits; and Section 312-2.1, Zoning Clearance Certificate Procedures, to be consistent with the General Plan. The new zones and amendments to the existing zones will become effective thirty (30) days after the date of adoption. The names	
•	rs voting for and against the ordinance are as follows: upervisors:
	upervisors:
	upervisors:
ABSTAIN: Su	upervisors:
A copy of the full text of Ordinance No is posted in the office of the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, 825 Fifth Street, Eureka, California, and is available on the County website, http://www.humboldtgov.org/XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	